Goffstown School District



Media Release:

11 School St., Goffstown, NH 03045 Tel: (603) 497-4818

Fax: (603) 497-8425

For Immediate Release

Contact:

Heather Trzepacz, Goffstown School Board Chair Brian Balke, Superintendent of Schools

March 16, 2021

GOFFSTOWN SCHOOL DISTRICT GOFFSTOWN SCHOOL BOARD Goffstown, NH

Completion of a One-Year Term (Through March 2022) School Board Member Vacancy

The Goffstown School Board has an immediate opening for one school board member position to complete the 2021-2022 term.

If you are interested in applying, please submit a letter of interest and resume

no later than Friday, March 26, 2021 @ 4:30pm

to:

Goffstown School Board Chair c/o Kate Magrath, Human Resources Director SAU #19 11 School Street, Goffstown, NH 03045 www.goffstown.k12.nh.us